

ORDER SHEET

AGA/2/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF :
THE ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 12, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Sayan Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Mondal, Adv.
... for the State

The Court: Mr. Indranil Nandi, learned counsel, is appearing for the petitioner. Mr. Sayan Ganguly, learned counsel, is appearing for the State.

Counsel for the official trustee submits that the official trustee could not comply with the order dated 28th February, 2024 by way of publication due to transfer of the official trustee.

Counsel for the official trustee submits that new official trustee will be joining his duty within a week and as such he prays for further four weeks time to comply with the order dated 28th February, 2024.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the official trustee, time to comply with the order dated 28th February, 2024 is extended till 10th May, 2024.

Let the matter appear on 10th May, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)