

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

AGA/2/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF :
THE ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 23rd June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayak Konar, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Mrs. Fatima Hassan, Advocates
for Shreepati Apartments Private Limited.

The Court: It is submitted by the parties that the terms of the lease are yet to be finalised. Certain changes are required to be incorporated in the draft lease for finalisation of the same to be placed before the Court.

Let this matter be adjourned to enable the parties to come to a conclusive agreement as to the terms of the lease.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)