

ORDER SHEET

AGA/2/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF :
THE ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 4th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayak Konar, Advocates for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sayak Chakraborti, Mr. Wrickbrata Roy, Mr. Iswar Das,
Shwashwitwik Chatterjee, Mr. Nistar Molla, Advocates for Shreepati
Apartments Private Limited.

The Court: It is submitted on behalf of the Administrator General and Official Trustee that the proposed lease deed has been forwarded to him by the intending lessee and a reasonable time is required to scrutinise the terms thereof.

Let this matter appear on 25th August, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)