

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/2/2025

In

AGA/2/2024

IN THE MATTER OF:
THE ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 2nd February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Sayak Chakrabarti, Adv.

Mr. Wrick Brata Ray, Adv.

Mr. Nistar Molla, Adv.

Mr. Iswar Das, Adv.

For the Applicant.

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.

For the AGOT.

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today is taken on record.

Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended till 16th February, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the list on 23rd February, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)