

OD-1.

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AGA/2/2024
IA NO: GA/3/2026
IN THE MATTER OF:
THE ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 18th June, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
For the petitioner

The Court:- The matter has been brought in the list after considering the report of the Registrar, Original Side of this Court dated 14th May, 2026.

It appears from the report that after paying of the money in terms of the direction contained in the order dated 20th April, 2026 passed in GA/2/2025 upon adjustment of all permissible deduction a sum of Rs.43,957/- is still lying with the Registrar, Original Side of this Court. The Registrar, Original Side of this Court, therefore, has prayed for necessary direction from this Court.

The Administrator General of West Bengal is represented but the applicant in GA/2/2025 in whose application the order dated 20th April, 2026 was passed remains unrepresented.

The learned advocate representing the Administrator General of West Bengal is directed to intimate the applicant of GA/2/2025 so that necessary directions can be passed in the presence of the said applicant.

Let this matter appear in the list on 2nd July, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/